CH \$40.00 3403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MeadWestvaco Packaging Systems, LLC		08/18/2015	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WestRock Packaging Systems, LLC
Street Address:	1000 Abernathy Road NE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3403531	STURDIGRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8044447520

Email: trademarkadministrator@westrock.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Boshinski
Address Line 1: 1000 Abernathy Road NE
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Boshinski
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. Boshinski/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-tm-6246-0540#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-6246-0540#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006272 FRAME: 0746

900439377

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEADWESTVACO PACKAGING SYSTEMS, LLC" TO "WESTROCK PACKAGING SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 1:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015.

3599725 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 2659174

DATE: 08-19-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006239 FRAME: 0397

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

151191010

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:35 FM 08/19/2015 FILED 01:11 PM 08/19/2015 SRV 151191010 - 3599725 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company:	MeadWestvaco Packaging	
Systems,	ic.	
The Certific	ate of Formation of the lir	mited liability company is hereby amended
as follows:	THE THE PERSON FOR THE PERSON FROM	
	ne. The name of t	the limited liability
		westRock Packaging
Systems,	LLC."	
Ef	Tective date is S	eptember 1, 2015.
		4
		3 3 3 3
	2	rsigned have executed this Certificate on
he 12	day of μ	hogust A.D. 2015.
		,
		DILY 20 M
	$\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}_{i}$	Petro not
		Authorized Person(s)
		•••
	Na	me Robert B. McIntosh

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006239 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 02/25/2018